

CS No. 10116/16

Sushila Devi & Anr. Vs Shiv Narain & Ors.

Through Physical Hearing

08.09.2021

From the last date the matter was adjourned along with other matters, en-bloc, in terms of order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present : Sh. Raj Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
 Sh. Ajay Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Adjournment has been sought.

Heard. Allowed.

To come up for filing reply and arguments on the pending application under Order 18 Rule 3 CPC on 30.09.2021.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07 (WEST)/DELHI
08.09.2021(k)