

Gurvinderjeet Singh Vs. The State and Ors

13.04.2026.

Present: Ms Vatsala Vishakha, Ld counsel for the petitioner
alongwith petitioner.
None for respondents.

Respondent no. 2 to 4 have already given their statement
regarding No objection to the present petition on 22.11.2025.

Citation for general public has been published in newspaper
'The statesman' dated 03.03.2026 and also affixed on the notice board of
the Collector on 12.12.2025 and on the notice board of the court on
13.12.2025

State has been served on 15.12.2025

Collection Vishnu Garden has been served on 13.12.2026
but valuation report on behalf of the collector has not been filed. Let show
cause notice be issued to the Collector for not filing the valuation report.

Objection has not been filed by any person from general
public. The private respondents have already given no objection to the
present petition, therefore the present petition is treated as an un-
contested.

Put up for un-conested PE. Ld. counsel for the petitioner
submits that she may be allowed to petitioner today itself. Heard.
Allowed.

Petitioner/PW-1 has been examined and discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on 14.05.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
13.04.2026