

Gurvinderjeet Singh Vs. The State and Ors

14.05.2026

Present: Petitioner in person.
None for respondents.

Sh. Hem Chand, Bailif from the office of SDM,
Rajouri Garden has appeared and filed valuation report.

Copy supplied to petitioner.

Evidence by way of affidavit of Smt. Sharda Rani and
Ms. Priyanka Kaur along with death certificate of Late Smt. Satnam
Kaur have been filed by the petitioner.

Petitioner undertakes to file the same on the e-portal.

Abovesaid both witnesses are present and have been
examined as PW-2 and PW-3 and they stand discharged.

Petitioner submits that his evidence may be closed.
Accordingly, PE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **06.06.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.05.2026